$\Box$ 

FORM 4

4 GREENWAY PLAZA

TX

77046

(Street) HOUSTON

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden r response: 0.5

> > 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

	ions may conti tion 1(b).	nue. See		File								s Exchan			4			hours	per re	sponse:	0
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  EL PASO CORP/DE  (Last) (First) (Middle)  1001 LOUISIANA ST  SUITE 2955A				or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940  2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol GULFTERRA ENERGY PARTNERS L P [ GTM ]												all app	p of Reportir blicable) ctor er (give title	Ü	rson(s) to Is	wner	
				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 01/15/2004											belov		below)				
(Street) HOUSTON TX 77002				-   4. l	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)										6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applical Line)  Form filed by One Reporting Person  X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				son		
(City)	(S	tate) (	(Zip)																		
Table I - Non-Deriva  1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transa Date (Month/D				saction	ar) i	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Trai	3. Transaction Code (Instr.		4. Securities Acquired (A Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 5)		(A) or	) or 5 4 and S		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		wnership n: Direct or Indirect nstr. 4)	7. Nature of Indired Beneficial Ownersh (Instr. 4)		
								Cod	de \	_	Amount	(A) or (D)		Price		Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		<u> </u>		,	
Common Units 01/15/				5/200	2004 01/15/2			S			74,200		D	(1)		7,488,702			I	(I) <sup>(2)</sup>	
l		Ta	able II - I )									sed of, nvertib				Ov	vned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deem Execution if any (Month/Da	Date,	4. Transa Code 8)		of E		Expira	. Date Exercisa Expiration Date Month/Day/Yea			7. Title Amou Securi Under Deriva Securi and 4)	nt of ities lying itive ity (Ins				9. Number or derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	Ownershi Form: Direct (D) or Indirec (I) (Instr. 4	Ownership Form:	Benefici Ownersh (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerci	isable		xpiration ate	Title	Amo or Num of Shar	nber						
	nd Address of	Reporting Person* P/DE																			
(Last) 1001 LO SUITE 2	UISIANA 955A	(First)	(Midd	dle)																	
(Street)	ON	TX	7700	)2																	
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																		
		Reporting Person* TERNATION		<u>_</u>																	
(Last)		(First)	(Midd	dle)																	
(Street)																					
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																		
		Reporting Person*		LLC																	
(Last)		(First)	(Midd	dle)																	

(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  SABINE RIVER INVESTORS I LLC									
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)							
(Street)									
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. Sabine River Investors I, L.L.C. ("Sabine I") transferred 700,000 of GTM's common units on December 15, 2003 (with respect to which a Form 4 was filed on December 17, 2003) and 74,200 of GTM's common units on January 15, 2004 as part of a transaction in which Goldman, Sachs & Co. sold its 9.9% interest in GulfTerra Energy Company, L.L.C., which is the general partner of GTM. This Form 4 concerns the transfer of the 74,200 GTM common units. For a discussion of this transaction, please see the Issuer's Current Report on Form 8-K filed on December 15, 2003.
- 2. By Sabine I, which is a wholly owned subsidiary of El Paso Energy Partners Company, L.L.C., which is a wholly owned subsidiary of DeepTech International Inc., which is a wholly owned subsidiary of El Paso Comporation.

David L. Siddall 01/16/2004

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Joint Filer Information

Designated Filer: El Paso Corporation

Issuer & Ticker Symbol: GulfTerra Energy Partners, L.P. (GTM)

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 1/15/04

Joint Filers:

DeepTech International Inc.

Address: 1001 Louisiana Street Houston, Texas 77002

Signature:

El Paso Energy Partners Company, L.L.C. Address: 1001 Louisiana Street

Houston, Texas 77002

Signature:

Sabine River Investors I, L.L.C.

Address: 1001 Louisiana Street

Houston, Texas 77002

Signature: